# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD INTER PARTES REVIEW

# Case No. IPR2016-00047

FILING DATE: OCTOBER 14, 2015

PATENT No. 8,640,183

PATENT ISSUE DATE: JANUARY 28, 2014

PETITIONER: UNIFIED PATENTS INC.

# PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the following mandatory notices are being submitted.

# **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

Convergent Media Solutions, LLC is the Patent Owner of U.S. Patent 8,640,183 ("the '183 Patent").

#### **RELATED MATTERS**

The '183 Patent is related to the following patents, applications, *inter partes* reviews, reexaminations and court cases:

- U.S. Patent 7,987,491 to which the '183 Patent claims priority or benefit.
- U.S. Patent Application 13/094,505, filed on April 26, 2011, to which the '183 Patent claims priority or benefit.
- U.S. Provisional Application 60/379,635, filed on May 10, 2002 to which the '183 Patent claims priority or benefit.
- U.S. Provisional Application 60/408,605, filed on September 6, 2002 to which the '183 Patent claims priority or benefit.
- U.S. Provisional Application 60/455,433, filed on March 17, 2003 to which the '183 Patent claims priority or benefit.
- Convergent Media Solutions, LLC v. AT&T Inc., Case No. 3:15-cv-02156-N (N.D. Tex.).
- Convergent Media Solutions, LLC v. Hulu, LLC, Case No. 3:15-cv-02158-N (N.D. Tex.).
- Convergent Media Solutions, LLC v. Netflix, Inc., Case No. 3:15-cv-02160-N (N.D. Tex.).
- Convergent Media Solutions, LLC v. Roku, Inc., Case No. 3:15-cv-02163-N (N.D. Tex.).



IPR2016-00047 Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent 8,640,183 Mandatory Notices

# **COUNSEL**

Lead Counsel: Clay McGurk, Reg. No. 34,964

The Law Office of Clay McGurk

Backup Counsel:

# **SERVICE INFORMATION**

#### **Clay McGurk:**

Electronic Mail Address: claymcgurk@gmail.com

Postal Mail Address: PO Box 1488, Orange, CA 92856

Hand Delivery Address: 520 W Santa Clara Ave, Santa Ana, CA 92706

Telephone No. 949-395-3942

Facsimile No. 714-852-3788

# **NAME**:

Electronic Mail Address:

Postal Mail Address:

Hand Delivery Address:

Telephone No.

Facsimile No.



Patent Owner hereby consents to email service at <a href="mailto:claymcgurk@gmail.com">claymcgurk@gmail.com</a>.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: November 7, 2015

Clay McGurk

Registration No. 34,964

# THE LAW OFFICE OF CLAY MCGURK

PO Box 1488, Orange, CA 92856

Telephone 949-395-3942 Facsimile 714-852-3788

Email: <a href="mailto:claymcgurk@gmail.com">claymcgurk@gmail.com</a>



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on **November 7, 2015**, the following papers:

➤ PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

including all attached papers referenced therein have been served on Petitioner via email at the following email addresses:

# Convergent-183-IPR@finnegan.com

P. Andrew Riley (Lead Counsel)
Joshua D. Goldberg (Backup Counsel)
Kai Rajan (Backup Counsel)
Finnegan Henderson, Farabow
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington D.C. 20001-4413

#### Jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Jonathan Stroud (Backup Counsel) Unified Patents, Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave, NW, Floor 10 Washington, D.C. 20009

Clay McGurk

